
Presser Foot Lifter 
ttPimitl~rn: 

Machine Models 
EX(T)3200, EX(T)5200, EX5400, EX(T)5100 

Parts Catalog 

-1':_ PEGASUS. 



■i:O)J '\- 'Y1.J9 o J 'l;I:, 2007 ~ 5 J=.l~@cj:10) PL ~!E!O) 
tMP!G$&1<r:j;:O)~ffic:ffi$ L Zl, '*9. 

■ 8 ~ 19 Wlcl;l:ilB&H:itM~IJl<::JJS(i'R L, 1-cWt.filBi\'/,0)5:)-Wl 
1~1- {:j"wti,1,- ·Y 1J A HctJ:-:,zl,,g:9. g:tc, ilB£5:l" 
Wl1811C{1.!tl ""[l, '7a>ffi:"51;1:, I '\-'Y 1) A 1-- 0) REF.NO. @ 

~.~ffi:"5) 1<£-;r;L °tl,'*9• 

■~*lcl;l:ilB&ffi:"51' /T ':.t? AH2~L, ilB&ffi:"5tdt 
<\ -fO)~Wl · ~f!l;tJ:c'b'~~IC5l~tl:li:t*9• 

■$£1<£-13'jl;i3<:l,' tctf. ( !lijl;I:, ffil&ffi:"51<£-BJ:l;f, l., Z ( tf.i! 
l, ' • 1J:cr.5, i:O)J '\- 'Y1J 9 □ 1'0)~2~~J1il;l:~~ICJ: 1), 

~~1J:(~~i!tl.7ali:tij~~*90)<:, ~5~t~~ 
7 :il< < tf..!l, ' • 

:t~i£~~ (Models inserted) 
PL/EX(T) Series 

PL020 

PL105 

PL155 

PL181 

PL191 

INTRODUCTION 

■ This parts catalog covers the PL device which are 

manufactured in May, 2007. 

■ The components are shown on pages 8 - 19. The 

illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on 

right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are 

assigned the same reference number. 

■ The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this 

book for quick reference. 

■ When placing an order for any part, please specify the 

part number. Note that the contents of this book are 

subject to change for improvement without prior notice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



w 
PL ~~@ffl-f! · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · .. 2 ~ 6 

PL ~lfttMllxffi3~-~~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 7 

PL020 ·· ·· ························ ··· · ··· ·· ···· ······ ······· · ····· 8~9 
I71/ 1) :,,,jf' I? /\JV/' 7 -{ Jv51 L,:j!' 1 t.,-51 

PL 105155 181 191 ················ ··· ······ ···· ·· ····· · ·· 10 ~ 11 
Ir:./1J :/-1, 

0

7-11v-$1v=\0.11., - -51 

PL 105,155 $1Jift!).::z..::. •;; t- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 12 ~ 13 

PL181,191 tn/i!lll.&~□, -"Z=-1=f-.J.1) ·· · ·•··· ······· 14 ~ 15 

PL 181,191 I? I\WJ', ~11.Ui'i ···· ····· ·• ··· ··· ···· 16 ~ 17 

PL1 91 /f:J..t-t-:·5!.. ··········· ··············"· ······· · 18~19 

W~ffi:-ls--1:,, 'T •;; ? :J.. · · · · · · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 20 

• 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
page 

APPLICATION TABLE FOR PL · · · · · · · · · · · .. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 ~ 6 

COMPONENT PARTS LIST FOR PL · · ···· ··· · .. · ·· · · · · ·· 7 

PL020 · ·· · ··· · ·· · · · ··· ·· · · · · · · · · ·· ·· · ··· ··· ·· ·· · · · ·· ·· ··· · · ···· ··· 8 ~ 9 
AIR CYLINDER, AIR VALVE, FILTER REGULATOR 

PL105,155,181,191 ·· ····--·············· ·· · ·····--· ·· -- ·· 10 ~ 11 
AIR CYLINDER, FILTER REGULATOR 

PL105,155 CONTROL UNIT ···· ·· · ······· ·· ··· ··· ···· · 12 ~ 13 

PL181 ,191 SUCTIONPIPE, VENTURI .... .. . ..... 14 ~ 15 

PL181,191 AIR VALVE, DUST BAG ··· ·· ····· ···· · 16 ~ 17 

PL1 91 DUSTDRUM ··········· .. ············ ········ 18~ 19 

PARTS NUMBER INDEX · · · · · · ·· .. · · · · · .. · · · ·· · ·· · ·· · ·· · · · · ·20 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• 

~&[J!!iffl-J[ 
Application table for P L/EX3200 

* ~$0) " !::::,. " EfHcl: KS f#~ffl, " * " Ef)(cl: KH f#~ffl ~~ l, * 9 o 

The mark" !::::,. " in the table indicates that the KS device is inculuded. 
The mark " * " in the table indicates that the KH device is inculuded. 

:ti!J~L \ Plain seaming :tjjJ~l, \ Plain seaming 

PL PL PL PL PL 
020 105 155 181 191 

EX3216(15)·01/222 0 6 * 6,:< 6 * 6 :i, EX32 16( 15)-A04/435 

EX3216(15)-01 A/222 0 6 * 6* 6 * 61* EX321 6(15)H-A05/535 

EX3216(15)N-01/222 0 6 * 6X: 6 * 6 ,:, EX3244·03/333 

EX3216(1 5)N-01/232 0 A * 6* 6 * 6 m EX3244-A04/435 

EX3216(15)N-01 S/272 0 6 * 6 ?.< 6 lii 6 ?., 

EX3216(15)N-01 U/232 0 6 * 6* 6* 6* 

~W Features 

/!~it 
Type 

PL020 

PL105 

PL155 

PL181 

PL191 

PL PL PL PL 
020 105 155 181 

0 6 i!i 6* 6* 

0 6* 6* 6 * 

0 6 * 6,x 6* 

0 6 i!i 6 * 6 * 

EX3216(15)-02/223 0 6 * 6 * 6 * 6 lii 
I:: -:;t'I{JZ 1) (P: n· 1t· :;f ) Shiring(P:piping) 

PL PL PL PL 

EX3216M-OV223 0 6 * 6 * 6 m 6 * 020 105 155 181 

EX3216(15)-02A/223 0 6 * 6* 6* 6 * 
EX3216( 15)--42/223 0 6 * 6* 6 * 

EX3216(1 5)-02A/233 0 6 * 6 * 6 * 6 * 
EX3216( 15)-42P1 /233 0 

EX3216(15)-02U/223 0 6 * 6i:i 6* 6ix 
EX3216(15)--42PV233 0 

EX3216(15)-03/233 0 6 * 6* 6 * 6* 
EX3216(15)--43/335 0 6* 6* 6 * 

EX3216M-03/233 0 6 * 6* 6 ii< 6 * 

EX3216(15)-03/333 0 6 * 6l?, 6 * 6* 7'-- -:1fg(t Tape attaching 
EX3216M-03/333 0 6 * 6* 6 * 6 * PL PL PL PL 

020 105 155 181 
EX3216(15)N-03U/233 0 6* 6* 6* 6* 

EX3216( 15)-53/233 0 

U1iil: itfrnna ~"t 
Driving system Opreating system Remarks 

I7' ~:1:,,r-::$f1v(f11Jfi.&L) 
Pneumatic Heel treadle 

I"J' ~ ::,:,,r-::11v ( ~J;~L) KS· KH iJ!ll!ffl 
Pneumatic Heel treadle KS or KH is included 

I7' ~ ;1:,,r-::$f1v ( 1':Jfi.& L) KS • KH i#Bliffl vr 1Hf'1 
Can be used together eilh KS/ KH 

Pneumatic Heel treadle with regulator 

I7' ~ :;:,,r-::$>'1v( i':Jfi.&L l KS · KHfJ!RffiW1H +LClll!l;fi+Utli 
Can be used together with KSIKH 

Pneumatic Heel treadle with regulator, LC function & a dust bag 

I7' ~ :;:,,r-::$>'1v( 1':J;i.& L l KS· KHfJ!Rlll vi" 1H + LC I.Htf'1 + f ;m· 5i 
Can be used together with KSIKH Pneumatic Heel treadle wilh regulator, LC function & a dusy drum 

PL 
191 

6* 

6* 

6* 

6* 

PL 
191 

6,Si 

6 0 

PL 
191 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• 

~~~Jf.1-j[ ffifi& Features 

Application table for PL/EX5200 
PL/EX5400 

*~q:J(T) II 6. II Ernct KS{ltiiJf.l, II* II ernct KH {#~Jf.l~~L*""to 
The mark 11 6. " in the table indicates that the KS device is inculuded. 
The mark 11 * 11 in the table indicates that the KH device is inculuded. 

EX5200,EX5400 !-tBaL, Plain seaming EX5200 +f-~y-/ If Serging 
PL PL PL PL PL PL 
020 105 155 181 191 020 

EX5204-01/223 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* EX5203-22/233 0 

EX5214-01/233 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* EX5204-24/445- □ 0 445-8 

EX5214N-01/283 0 .6.* .6.* 6* 6* EX5214-24/445- □ X 0 
445-3 X 5 0 

EX5214N-01 U/283 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* 

EX5204(M)-02/233 0 6* 6* 6* .6.* 

PL PL 
105 155 

.6.* .6.* 

.6.* 6* 
- -

6* 6* 
- -

EX5204(M)-02H/233 0 6* 6* 6* 6* 
EX5200 ml5 I~ Blindstitch hemming 

PL PL PL 
EX5212-02/333 0 - - - 020 105 155 

EX5214(M)-03/333 0 6* .6.* .6.* .6.* 
EX5205(M)-12/223 0 .6.* .6.* 

EX5214(M)-M03/333 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* 6* 
EX5203-12/223 0 .6.* 6* 

EX5214-04/485 0 6* 6* 6* 6* 

~:rt 
Type 

PL020 

PL105 

PL155 

PL181 

PL191 

PL 
181 

.6.* 

6* 
-

6* 
-

PL 
181 

.6.* 

6* 

EX5200 tUIL' Tum-up/down hemming 
EX5404-02/233 0 6* 6* 6* .6.* PL PL PL PL 

020 105 155 181 

EX5204-32R 1/223 0 6* 6* 6* 

EX5204(M)-32R2/223L 0 6* 6* 6* 

EX5204-32R2/223 0 6* 6* 6* 

PL 
191 

.6.* 

6* 
-

6* 
-

PL 
191 

.6.* 

.6.* 

PL 
191 

6* 

6* 

6* 

Hn:r.t ~~ «if:f' 
Driving system Opreating system Remarks 

.I7 ~ 'l::,,l"\1{JI, (i!i1,ii L) 
Pneumatic Heel treadle 

.I7 ~ :-.,::,,·,w,1, ( ffii1,ii L) KS· KH#Hiffl 
Pneumatic Heel treadle KS or KH Is Included 

.I7 ~'l::,,l"\1{Jt, (ffii1,iiL) KS • KH mmm l,:j:' 1H{.j 

Pneumatic Heel treadle Can be used together with KS/KH 
with regulator 

.I7' ~ 'l::,,l"\1{Jt, ( ffii1,ii L) KS. KH mu 1,f lH + LC flft + ua 
Pneumatic Heel treadle Can be used together with KS/KH 

with regulator, LC function & a dust bag 

.I7' ~ 1/::,l"\1fJI,( ffii1,ii L) KS • KH mu 1,f lH + LC flffl;f + r Jff ;i 
Pneumatic Heel treadle Can be used together with KS/KH 

with regulator, LC function & a dust drum 

EX5200 l:: 1f'IDl. •J (P: /\
0 1t0 "J'l ) Shirring(P:piping) 

PL PL PL PL PL 
020 105 155 181 191 

EX5214-43/333 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* 

EX5214-43P1/333 0 - - - -
EX5214-43P2/333 0 - - - -

EX5200 7-7'{'1~t Tape attaching 
PL PL PL PL PL 
020 105 155 181 191 

EX5214(M)-53C3/333 0 - - -
EX5214(M)-M53/333 0 - - - -

EX5214-54/433 0 - - - -
EX5214-54/443 0 - - - -
EX5214-54/445 0 - - - -

EX5214H-55/545 0 - - - -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• 

~E~m-J[ 
Application table for PL/EX5200 

PL/EX5400 
*~q:10) 11 t::i. 11 Ema: KS {n~m, 11 * 11 Ema: KH-fn~ffl~~H.,*9o 
The mark II l::i. 11 in the table indicates that the KS device is inculuded. 
The mark " * " in the table indicates that the KH device is inculuded. 

EX5200, EX5400 I { •y? 9 •y ? Backtatching 

PL PL PL PL PL 
020 105 155 181 191 

EX5204-82/223 0 - - - -
EX5204(M)-82/233 0 - - - -
EX5214T-82/223 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* 

EX5214(M)-83/323 0 - - - -

EX5214-84/423 0 - - - -

EX5404-82/233 0 - - - -

EX5200 ~ ffl~ Versatile 

PL PL PL PL PL 
020 105 155 181 191 

EX5204-92M1/223 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* 

EX5214-92M2/223 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* 

~~ Features 

~5:t UIJ:155:t tlf'rn~ {liif 
Type Driving system Opreat!ng system Remarks 

PL020 
I7 ~1/::,.,'"'JJI,( M3J.i.!L > 

Pneumatic Heel treadle 

PL105 
I7 ~1/::,.,'"'JJl,{it#l&L) KS·KH1#B!lffl 

Pneumatic Heel treadle KS or KH Is Included 

I7 ~1/::,.,'"'JJi,{il#liL) KS· KH ~mff.l 1,f 1Hi-J 
PL155 Can be used together with KS/KH Pneumatic Heel treadle with regulator 

I7 ~ :,,::,.,'"'~'" ( ffl#ii l,) KS • KH mmm l,f 1H + LC tiiit-t + Wfl~ 
PL181 Can be used together with KS/KH Pneumatic Heel IJ'eadle with regulator, LC function & a dust bag 

I7 ~1/✓'"'JJl,(ffi3J.lil,) KS • KH mmm l,f 1H + LC -~t-t + f m· ;i 
PL191 Can be used together with KS/KH Pneumatic Heel treadle with regulator, LC function & a dust drum 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• 

~1i:~J:F.I-Ji ~fa Features 

Application table for PL/EXT5200 
PL/EXT3200 

*~i:f:lO') "6. II Er.Hi KS f#~m, II*" Etni KH m~m~~L,*'to 
The mark 11 6. 11 in the table indicates that the KS device is inculuded. 
The mark 11 * 11 in the table indicates that the KH device is inculuded. 

EXT5200 t-mtii~' Plain seaming EXT5200 7-7'f,.M· Tape attaching 

PL PL PL PL PL PL PL PL 
020 105 155 181 191 020 105 155 

EXT5204-02/233 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* EXT5214-54S1/433 0 - -

EXT5214-03/333 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* EXT5214-54S2/433 0 - -

EXT5214-M03/333 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* EXT5214-54S1/443 0 - -
EXT5214-54S2/443 0 - -

EXT5200 mls I~ Blindstitch hemming EXT5214H-55/545 0 - -
PL PL PL PL PL 

020 105 155 181 191 

EXT5204-12/223 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* EXT5200 / { 'Y ? 1l 'Y ? Backlatching 

PL PL PL 
020 105 155 

EXT5200 I:: 1i'I& •) Shirring EXT5214-84/433 0 - -
PL PL PL PL PL 
020 105 155 181 191 

EXT5214-85/535K 0 - -

EXT5214-43/333 0 .6.* l'.* .6.* .6.* 

EXT3200 t,mS~' Plain seaming 

EXT5200 l~-1' l::)l'f Piping PL PL PL 
020 105 155 

PL PL PL PL PL 
020 105 155 181 191 EXT3216(15)-02/223 0 .6.* .6.* 

EXT5214-C3P1/333 0 - - - - EXT3216(15)-03/233 0 .6.* .6.* 

EXT5214-C3P2/333 0 - - - - EXT3216(15)-03/333 0 .6.* .6.* 

EXT3216(15)-03/433 0 .6.* .6.* 

Jg~ 
Type 

PL020 

PL105 

PL155 

PL181 

PL191 

PL PL 
181 191 

- -

- -

- -
- -

-

PL PL 
181 191 

- -

- -

PL PL 
181 191 

.6.* .6.* 

.6.* .6.* 

.6.* .6.* 

.6.* .6.* 

IIDIJ:15~ flf'f!:15~ @:If 
Driving system Opreating system Remarks 

I7' ~-;//"'?''" c Q;J;.ii L > 
Pneumatic Heel treadle 

I7' ~ -;1:;ll'\1(JI, ( rf;J;.ii L.) KS• KHfn!Stffl 
Pneumatic Heel treadle KS or KH is included 

I7' ~ -;1::,11'\11'JII{ il;J;.ii L) KS • KH mmm 1,f lHi-1 
Pneumatic Heel treadle Can be used together with KS/KH 

with regulator 

I7' ~-;.1:;11'\?'Jl,(Q;J;.iiL) KS• KH {n&Stffl l,f JH +LC~+ Uti 
Can be used together with KS/KH Pneumatic Heel treadle with regulator, LC function & a dust bag 

I7' ~-:1:;11'\?'JvCffi;J;.izl..> KS • KH mmm l,f lH + LC flfmt-.t + f J.H' ;i 
Pneumatic Heel treadle Can be used together with KS/KH 

with regulator, LC function & a dust drum 

EXT3200 ti!Jal,' Plain seaming 
PL PL PL PL PL 
020 105 155 181 191 

EXT3244-03/333 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* 

EXT3216(15)-B-04/435 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* 

EXT3216(15)-A04/435K 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* 

EXT3216(15)H-A05/535K 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* 

EXT3244-A04/435K 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* 

EXT3244H-A05/535K 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* 

EXT3200 I::~•) Shirring 
PL PL PL PL PL 
020 105 155 181 191 

EXT3216( 15)-42/233 o. - - - . 

EXT3216(15)-45P1/574K 0 - - - -

EXT3200 I~.-( l::)l'f Piping 

PL PL PL PL PL 
020 105 155 181 191 

EXT3216(15)-C3P1/233 0 . . - -
EXT3216(15)-C3P2/233 0 - - -

EXT3216H-C5P1/574K 0 . - - -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• 

~ii[i@J:§-J[ ~11 Features 

Application table for PL/EX5100 
PL/EXT5100 

*~i:J:10) 11 1::::,. 11 Er.at Ks -f#itJ:lik " * 11 Er.at KH -f#~J:IHr~ L *"to 
The mark II l::::,. 11 in the table indicates that the KS device is inculuded. 
The mark 11 * 11 in the table indicates that the KH device is inculuded. 

EX5100 it!Jf;il,' Plain seaming EXT5100 ±t!Jitl,' Plain seaming 
PL PL PL PL PL PL PL 

020 105 155 181 191 020 105 

EX5104-02/233 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* EXT5104-02/233 0 .6.* 

EX5114-03/333 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* EXT5104T-02/233 0 .6.* 

EX5104-04/433 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* EXT5114-03/333 0 .6.* 

EX5114-04/433 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* EXT5104-04/433 0 .6.* 

EXT5114-04/433 0 .6.* 

EX5100 ii5 I~ Blindatitch hemming 

mit 
Type 

PL020 

PL105 

PL155 

PL181 

PL191 

PL PL 
155 181 

.6.* .6.* 

.6.* .6.* 

.6.* .6.* 

.6.* .6.* 

.6.* .6.* 

PL PL PL PL PL 
020 105 155 181 191 EXT5100 fis I~ Blindatitch hemming 

EX5105-12/223 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* PL PL PL PL 
020 105 155 181 

EXT5105-12/223 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* 

EX5100 ~ffl~ Versatile· 
PL PL PL PL PL 

020 105 155 181 191 

EX5114-92M2/223 0 .6.* .6.* .6.* .6.* 

PL 
191 

.6.* 

.6.* 

.6.* 

.6.* 

.6.* 

PL 
191 

.6.* 

amt f#lfrn~ ffil'f 
Driving system Opreating system Remarks 

Ir ~ 'l/'l'\~Jt, ( ffic1f.iliH,) 
Pneumatic Heel treadle 

Ir ~'l/l'\~/1, ( fflc1f.jgl,) KS· KH'fnmffi 
Pneumatic Heel treadle KS or KH is included 

Ir ~'l/'l'\~Jv (bc1f.iil-) KS • KH i#!iffl l,f JH{-:t 
Pneumatic Heel treadle Can be used together with KSJKH 

with regulator 

Ir ~~::tl'\~Jt,(ffic1f.iiL) KS. KH mu w lH + LC -~t-:t + u~ 
Can be used together with KS/KH Pneumatic Heel treadle with regulator, LC function & a dust bag 

Ir ~ ~'.:11'\~lv( Mc1f.i& l,) KS. KHfn&.lt.m l,f lv-, + LC.fffif;:t+ f xn-;i 
Can be used together with KS/KH Pneumatic Heel treadle with regulator, LC function & a dust drum 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• 

~~-}Jxff~~-Ji~ 
Component parts list for PL 

auxe j§ffl.: 1// 
Type Applicable machines I7~ 1J'.:l~(ffl) I7" / {/1,:1 ( ffl) 

Air cylinder assy. Air valve assy. 

PL020 EX(T)3200, EX(T)5200 532006-910 
EX5400, EX(T)5100 

PL105 EX(T)3200, EX(T)5200 
EX5400, EX(T)5100 

-
PL155 EX(T)3200, EX(T)5200 

EX5400, EX(T)5100 

EX(T)5200 
EX5400 

PL181 EX(T)3200 511017-911 

EX(T)5100 
300756-910 

EX(T)5200 
EX5400 

PL191 EX(T)3200 

EX(T)5100 

lt!JD111=•:,l-(ffl) UM!W1HUD) 
Control unit assy. Filter regulator 

assy. 

- 5220071 

-
300467-910 

5220071 

- 5220071 

5± 1 ) OQ ( I::'.' t--~ ✓i.tfm~~'.:;'-r .1 1J -) i-.tffi~ff'li-JO) KS • KH ~ffll~iff~9 ~1§-8-,i, 
7-< ,11~-L,,~.1 v-~-,i~~~9o 

5± 2) KS373 • 3.76 &r.J, AS@fmi-.t KS· KH itfflUi: PL ~!li:i#~9-QIUilil*£-1tfuo 

Note: 1) The filter regulator is not required when KS or KH with OQ ( Pitman type simple venturi) 
is installed. 

Note:2) KS376, KS380, and KS/KH with AS function can not be used together with the PL device. 

fflltSs§li W:fflS~ 
Component parts Specific parts 

ijJJi!ti□ ( ffl) ijJJi!~~ ( ffl) "(::.,71 1)-t!•:, I- UQ(II) ~.At- 1-'5.h(til.) iru7.J/{-(~) Suction pipe waste chute top Venturi assy. Dust bag assy. Dust drum assy. Front cover (left) assy. assy. 

- - - - - -

308329-9UO 27001200 

308325-910 

308330-9UO 305020-910 - 270013B0 

308492-9UO 305130-910 270151 BO (EH ft!t Except EH device ) 

300020-912 
270151CO (EH fl with EH device) 

308329-9UO 27001200 

308325-910 
308330-9UO - 305136-9UO 27001380 

308492-9UO 305130-910 270151B0 (EH ft!t Except EH device) 
270151CO (EH fl with EH device) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



_____ :..__ ____ ~PL020 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



PL020 PL020 
I.7'y IJ './'J .. I.7' /(Jl,7' .. 7,( JI,, V=t! 1 v-, AIR CYLINDER, AIR VALVE, FILTER REGULATOR 

REF.NO. PART NO. ms~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 511017-911 Ir)! 1J )'~ CID AIR CYLINDER ASSY. 1 
2 5110010 Ir1/'))'~ AIR CYLINDER 1 
3 3080370 -t·Y? 111 KNUCKLE 1 
4 6010680 •-¥ JOINT 1 
5 3014971 -p57•y t-- BRACKET 1 

6 0045150 7'~7\ifiJv 1-- /M6 X 14 BOLT 2 
7 2042930 ,tiR)!:fE WASHER 2 
8 2007280 J!l!:fE WASHER 2 
9 532006-910 Ir 1{1117· Cffi) AIR VALVE ASSY. 1 
10 5310010 Ir I {Jv:t /3P AIR VALVE 1 

11 2017590 R)!:fE WASHER 2 
12 6010020 !ti-¥ JOINT 2 
13 600014A0 =f :i - -:J' I <p 6 X 1200 TUBE 2 
14 6010430 A 1J-"'J' SLEEVE 2 
15 3067310 "'J'=j7•y 1-- BRACKET 1 

16 3004680 Y?=f:iI-/j. ACTUATOR 1 
17 3004690 At-- •:;J~ STOPPER 1 
18 0043200 1'~ifiJv I-- /M6 X 10 BOLT 3 
19 3067330 l::'•:; 1-- x'.:I □ •:; ~- PITMAN ROD 2 
20 3039910 ifi-Jv~31''.:I t-- JOINT 2 

21 0048060 1'~ -t •:; 1-- /M6 NUT 2 
22 2042930 I t;j~R)!ii WASHER 2 
23 5220071 7 ,( Jv/J. v=f :i v-/J. (ffi) FILTER REGULATOR ASSY. 1 
24 5220320 7..f Jv/J. v=f :i v-/J. FILTER REGULATOR 1 
25 6010490 •-¥ JOINT 1 

26 6080020 '71'-\7-J {)' ~- HOSE CLAMP 1 
27 6010530 ftl-¥ JOINT 1 
28 3005900 -;)' 7 'r 'Y 1-- BRACKET 1 
29 0049100 ~*~/5.1 SCREW 2 
30 0043040 1'~ifiJv I-- /M6 X 16 BOLT 2 

31 2100610 m!ii WASHER 2 
32 0048060 1'~-t•:; 1--1 M 6 NUT 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



PL 105,155,181,191 PL 105,155,181,191 
x:ry•J ':/~, 7,r ,1,~ v:1!1 v-~ AIR CYLINDER, FILTER REGULATOR 

REF.NO. PART NO. ~.~M~1'1F DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 511017-911 I/7~ 1) )I~ (ffl) AIR CYLINDERASSY. 1 
2 5110010 IJ7~1))1~ AIR CYLINDER 1 
3 3080370 T':J? Jv KNUCKLE 1 
4 6010680 ·~ JOINT 1 
5 3014971 -:f5'r•:; I-- BRACKET 1 

6 0045150 1'fi.11'*1v 1-- JM6 x 14 BOLT 2 
7 2042930 ,ti.~~ WASHER 2 
8 2007280 ~~ WASHER 2 
9 5220071 7-11v1r v:\! .11,..,-1r (ffl) FILTER REGULATOR ASSY. 1 
10 5220320 7 -1 Jv1l v:\! .11,..,-1r FILTER REGULATOR 1 

11 6010490 -~ JOINT 1 
12 6080020 '7,(-\7-J{)I ~- HOSE CLAMP 1 
13 6010530 -~ JOINT 1 
14 3005900 7'5'r•:; I-- BRACKET 1 
15 0049100 ~~1//5.1 SCREW 2 

16 0043040 1'fi.1*1v 1-- /M6 x 16 BOLT 2 
17 2100610 ~~ WASHER 2 
18 0048060 1'fi.i 1- •:; r / M 6 NUT 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



LO LO 
OLO 

~~ 
c.. c.. 

e 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



PL 105,155 PL105,155 
ffitjflll,1= 'Y t,. CONTROL UNIT 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 300467-910 fMfflll.:t= 'Y ~ (ID CONTROL UNIT ASSY. 1 
2 300033E0 ~";/=f :l. 1) (ffl) VENTURI ASSY. 1 
3 6020050 =?,r A~ 1) ~-i-1Z DISTRIBUTOR 1 
4 0041110 +*~;-~,J,*1/ /MS X 6 SCREW 2 
5 0045160 TT~~~J(I ~ /MS X 20 BOLT 2 

6 3003810 l±MV~* SPRING 2 
7 3004650 ·:l5'r•Y ~ BRACKET 1 
8 0043010 TT~ i.KJll ~ /MS X 25 BOLT 2 
9 0048050 TT~;- 'Y ~ /MS NUT 2 
10 2045850 ~~ WASHER 2 

11 6020080 m=¥ JOINT 1 
12 6010420 m:¥ JOINT 1 
13 300104A0 IJ /~::iv? 1Z (ffl) WASTE RECEPTACLE ASSY. 1 
14 3001050 I)";/ ~:Jv?1Z (.t) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1 
15 3001060 'J / ~::i v?1Z C-F) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1 

16 3003650 7,( J(l1Z~~t FILTER SUPPORT 1 
17 300107A0 7 ,( J(l1l FILTER 1 
18 3001080 7 ,( J(l1l 11:~- RING 1 
19 3001100 / 5 'r 'Y ~ ( B) (ffl) BRACKET ASSY. 1 
20 3001090 75'r•Y ~ (B) BRACKET 1 

21 0043000 TT~~J(I ~ /MS X SO BOLT 2 
22 0048050 TT~;- •y ~ /MS NUT 2 
23 2045850 ~~ WASHER 2 
24 0049100 ~**1/ /5.1 SCREW 2 
25 0041130 +*~;-~1J,* 1/ /M4 X 20 SCREW 3 

26 0048030 TT~;- 'Y ~ /M4 NUT 3 
27 3034480 ~~ WASHER 6 
~8 600006A0 ;t-.-.A/ cp 16 X 1100 HOSE 1 
29 600007A0 ;t-.- .A HOSE 1 
30 3067330 ~•y ~x";/□ 'Y ~- PITMAN ROD 2 

31 3039910 ~-J(/1/ 31'";/ ~ JOINT 2 
32 0048060 TT~T'Y ~ /M6 NUT 2 
33 2042930 /~*~~ WASHER 2 
34 3004680 7?=fiI-1Z ACTUATOR 2 
35 0043200 R~~J(I ~ /M6 X 10 BOLT 3 

36 5310010 I? J~J(l7' /3P AIR VALVE 2 
37 3067310 /7?"':I ~ BRACKET 1 
38 6010540 ;t-.-.A=•y"j'J(I JOINT 2 
39 6010520 kl:¥ JOINT 1 
40 6010420 II:¥ JOINT 1 

41 6000160 =f i-7' I cp 6 X 750 TUBE 2 
42 6000530 =f i -7' I cp 6 X 1050 TUBE 1 
43 6010870 ll=J: /PCF6-02 JOINT 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



PL181,191 (EX(T)5200, EX5400, EX(T)3200) 

EX(T)5200r.j'\ 
EX5400 \.V 
EX(T)320o(i) 

PL181 
PL191 

34 

• 

PL 181,191 (EX(T)5100) 

EH~trtfl°•J 
With EH device 

EH~tElfiL ~0 
Without EH device 'eY 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



PL 181,191 PL 181,191 
f3.JM P.liA □ ~ """/ r :i IJ SUCTION PIPE, VENTURI 

REF.NO. PART NO. $~~~ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 308329-9U0 tJ]JJ!I IW(i6 □ (ffl) SUCTION PIPE ASSY. 1 
2 308330-9U0 tJ]]J!I IW(i6 □ (ffl) SUCTION PIPE ASSY. 1 
3 212200AUA0 tJ]}j)IW{.i\J ~--( / SUCTION PIPE 1 
4 0070820 71"\1J,;t-. :Y /M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
5 6001740 7J7A CUFF 1 

6 6001780 ~? l--i1'-A DUCT HOSE 1 
7 3081170 A/'\-ij- SPACER 1 
8 27001200 filjjJ I {- (~) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1 
9 27001380 filrjJJ{- (~) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1 
10 308325-910 tJ]Jj) 5¥:~ (ffl) WASTE CHUTE TOP ASSY. 1 

11 3081020 t}]]J!I~~ WASTE CHUTE TOP 1 
12 0049040 ,:i,1II11J,;t-. 1/ /3.5 SCREW 4 
13 308492-9U0 tJ]JJ!IIW(i6□ (ffl) SUCTION PIPE ASSY. 1 
14 212200BUA0 tJ] JjJ IW{.i\J ~ --( / SUCTION PIPE 1 
15 3084790 -:15'r•y 1-- BRACKET 1 

16 007018A0 +*7'71"\lj\;t-_ :Y /M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
17 0070100 JJL,J,;t-. :Y /M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
18 0048190 RP!I 1- •y 1-- /M3 NUT 2 
19 27015180 filjjJJ{- (~) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1 
20 270151C0 filjjJJ{- (~) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1 

21 305130-910 tJ]Jj) ~~ (ffl) WASTE CHUTE TOP ASSY. 1 
22 3050190 tJ]Jj)~~ WASTE CHUTE TOP 1 
23 300020-912 l"\'./=f :z. 1) -t? •y 1-- VENTURI ASSY. 1 
24 300021-910 I"\/ T j_ I) (ffl) VENTURI ASSY. 1 
25 3000150 I"\/ T :z. I) VENTURI 1 

26 5260020 ~•)# VALVE 1 
27 6010950 .=F JOINT 1 
28 6001760 i1'-A HOSE 1 
29 6001580 T~=F JOINT 1 
30 6040040 T:z.--:J'? 1) 'Y/ CLIP 2 

31 0049100 ~;r-.:Y /5.1 SCREW 2 
32 6080090 i1'-AI{'./ t,:' HOSE BAND 1 
33 6001630 i1'-A HOSE 1 
34 5980031 if --( L,, / ij- SILENCER 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• 

PL181 
PL191 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



PL 181,191 PL 181,191 
J: 7 I (Jl,7', ffillQ AIR VALVE, DUST BAG 

REF.NO. PART NO. li~16'1f\ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 300756-910 I7' / {Jl,7' (ffl) AIR VALVE ASSY. 1 
2 3067330 l::'·.!I t--x:'.:/ □ •.!I I'' PITMAN ROD 2 
3 3039910 ~-,v1/3-1:'.:/ t-- JOINT 2 
4 3004680 7'?=f:::i.I-~ ACTUATOR 1 
5 0043200 7\~~Jv t-- /M6 X 10 BOLT 3 

6 5310010 I7' I {Jv::t /3P AIR VALVE 1 
7 3067310 /77"'.!lt-- BRACKET 2 
8 601110A0 ti-¥ JOINT 1 
9 6012040 Ni-¥ JOINT 1 
10 5300040 I7' / {Jv7' /2P AIR VALVE 1 

11 6010680 ti-¥ JOINT 2 
12 6001750 I7'=f ::i-7 I cp 6 X 700 TUBE 1 
13 6000150 I 7' =f- ::i - 7' I cp 6 X 830 TUBE 1 
14 6000530 I7'=f ::i -7' I cp 6 X 1050 TUBE 1 
15 6000260 I7'=f- ::i -7' I cp 6 X 230 TUBE 1 

16 305020-910 -Ill~ (~) DUST BAG ASSY. 1 
17 004009-10 lll* 1/ /CS X 7.5 SCREW 4 
18 0041060 +*?xTl"\IJ\* 1/ /M3 X 6 SCREW 18 
19 0049110 ** 1/ (lj!) /4.1 SCREW 4 
20 3050210 -~~ DUST BAG 1 

21 3050220 7'5'r·.!1 t-- BRACKET 2 
22 3050230 7'5'r'.!1 t-- BRACKET 2 
23 3050240 7'5'r·.!1 t-- BRACKET 2 
24 3050250 757"'.!I t-- BRACKET 2 
25 3050300 7'5'r·.!1 t-- BRACKET 2 

26 305107-910 /77"'.!lt-- (ID BRACKET ASSY. 1 
27 3051270 tiJ{* FLAT SPRING 1 
28 3011240 IJv~ JOINT 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



PL191 PL191 
~~ 1-- ~-7 ~ DUST DRUM 

REF.NO. PART NO. 86&li~f1f\ DESCRIPTION QT. 

1 305136-SU0 1i'A ~ t-:'5b (ffi) DUST DRUM ASSY. 1 
2 300415-9U0 J:il CID COVERASSY. 1 
3 300390-UA0 ·*~ COVER/BODY 1 
4 3003920 /~•y=f-)1 GASKET 1 
5 3003910 -Jj' -1 t,:' l::)I GUIDE PIN 4 

6 0042020 +*~/~-{:,,, t,:',J,*1/ /MS X 16 SCREW 12 
7 0048050 7\~T'Y ~ /MS NUT 8 
8 3030670 '~*~ti WASHER 8 
9 300416-UA0 tJJ{- COVER 1 
10 300407-910 7-1' Jv1l FILTER 1 

11 3004040 /~•y=f-)1 GASKET 1 
12 3004090 re-¥ HANDLE 1 
13 3004000 m-¥ JOINT 1 
14 3004170 m-¥ JOINT 1 
15 3004010 □ •Y?T'Y ~ NUT 2 

16 3004180 m-¥±Et JOINT SEAT 2 
17 3004190 ~mt# VALVE 2 
18 3004200 l::)I PIN 2 
19 3004210 *1/')J{* SPRING 2 
20 3004110 7r-11{- ~'5b FIBER DRUM 1 

21 30051340 ti-¥ JOINT 1 
22 6080111 i1'-AJ{)I ~- HOSE BAND 1 
23 3051350 i1'-Ati~ PIPE SADDLE 1 
24 0049050 ~*1//4.5 SCREW 2 
25 3004120 ffi-ti~ LATCH 1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-1/T'Y? A INDEX 

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO. 
004009-10 17 17 300756-910 17 1 
0041060 17 18 3011240 17 28 
0041110 13 4 3014971 9 5 
0041130 13 25 3014971 11 5 
0042020 19 6 3030670 19 8 
0043000 13 21 3034480 13 27 
0043010 13 8 3039910 9 20 
0043040 9 30 3039910 13 31 
0043040 11 16 3039910 17 3 
0043200 9 18 3050190 15 22 

0043200 13 35 305020-910 17 16 
0043200 17 5 3050210 17 20 
0045150 9 6 3050220 17 21 
0045150 11 6 3050230 17 22 
0045160 13 5 3050240 17 23 
0048030 13 26 3050250 17 24 
0048050 13 9 3050300 17 25 
0048050 13 22 305107-910 17 26 
0048050 19 7 3051270 17 27 
0048060 9 21 305130-910 15 21 

0048060 9 32 3051350 19 23 
0048060 11 18 305136-9U0 19 1 
0048060 13 32 3067310 9 15 
0048190 15 18 3067310 13 37 
0049040 15 12 3067310 17 7 
0049050 19 24 3067330 9 19 
0049100 9 29 3067330 13 30 
0049100 11 15 3067330 17 2 
0049100 13 24 3080370 9 3 
0049100 15 31 3080370 11 3 

0049110 17 19 3081020 15 11 
0070100 15 17 3081170 15 7 
007018A0 15 16 308325-910 15 10 
0070820 15 4 308329-9U0 15 1 
2007280 9 8 308330-9U0 15 2 
2007280 11 8 3084790 15 15 
2017590 9 11 308492-9U0 15 13 
2042930 9 7 5110010 9 2 
2042930 9 22 5110010 11 2 
2042930 11 7 511017-911 9 1 

2042930 13 33 511017-911 11 1 
2045850 13 10 5220071 9 23 
2045850 13 23 5220071 11 9 
2100610 9 31 5220320 9 24 
2100610 11 17 5220320 11 10 
212200AUA0 15 3 5260020 15 26 
212200BUA0 15 14 5300040 17 10 
27001200 15 8 5310010 9 10 
270013BO 15 9 5310010 13 36 
270151BO 15 19 5310010 17 6 

270151CO 15 20 532006-910 9 9 
3000150 15 25 5980031 15 34 
300020-912 15 23 600006A0 13 28 
300021-910 15 24 600007A0 13 29 
300033EO 13 2 600014A0 9 13 
300104A0 13 13 6000150 17 13 
3001050 13 14 6000160 13 41 
3001060 13 15 6000260 17 15 
300107A0 13 17 6000530 13 42 
3001080 13 18 6000530 17 14 

3001090 13 20 6001580 15 29 
3001100 13 19 6001630 15 33 
3003650 13 16 6001740 15 5 
3003810 13 6 6001750 17 12 
300390-UA0 19 3 6001760 15 28 
3003910 19 5 6001780 15 6 
3003920 19 4 6010020 9 12 
3004000 19 13 6010420 13 12 
3004010 19 15 6010420 13 40 
3004040 19 11 6010430 9 14 

300407-910 19 10 6010490 9 25 
3004090 19 12 6010490 11 11 
3004110 19 20 6010520 13 39 
3004120 19 25 6010530 9 27 
300415-9U0 19 2 6010530 11 13 
300416-UA0 19 9 6010540 13 38 
3004170 19 14 6010680 9 4 
3004180 19 16 6010680 11 4 
3004190 19 17 6010680 17 11 
3004200 19 18 6010870 13 43 

3004210 19 19 6010950 15 27 
3004650 13 7 601110A0 17 8 
300467-910 13 1 6012040 17 9 
3004880 9 16 6020050 13 3 
3004880 13 34 6020080 13 11 
3004680 17 4 6040040 15 30 
3004690 9 17 6080020 9 26 
30051340 19 21 6080020 11 12 
3005900 9 28 6080090 15 32 
3005900 11 14 6080111 19 22 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



**± =r 553-0002 ::k~$1t~(g:tljffl 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739 
FAX (06)6454-8785 

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan. Phone :(06)6458-4739 

Telefax: (06)6454-8785 

Cat. No. 97330 & May 2007 
© 1996 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

-C©1f.-'YtJ1Z □ .,-,~acl!i!tl. Zl-'-?>~3,~- ~B!©t.:~7-i5-1J: < ~J!l"-?>i:: cb'~•) ~l"o 

The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




